

Manchester, UK, 23rd November 2022

Dear Customers,

we are pleased to inform you that, with the aim of improving our services and with a view to continuing the path of consistent growth within the national and international markets of our services, Asacert UK Ltd has recently concluded a commercial agreement with AMTIVO Italia (UK) Ltd, part of the AMTIVO Group.

AMTIVO Group Ltd is a leading British group in the world of certifications and operates in 27 countries with about 30,000 certificates. AMTIVO's team of professionals has been joined by a substantial part of Asacert's professional resources who will continue their commitment to ensure the highest level of expertise in the provision of accredited certification, training and technological services, specialized in the certification of management systems.

This new synergy will allow our Group to further expand and strengthen the accredited certification offering in our relevant markets.

Therefore, starting from next January 1st, 2023, the activities of "management systems certification" and the related accreditations as a certification body, will without interruption be delivered by AMTIVO Italia (UK) Ltd which will take over the associated rights and obligations of ASACERT UK Ltd.

The staff and professionals who have up to now managed the activities of the "management systems certification" service will remain unchanged. The Asacert staff that were dedicated to Customers and Suppliers will continue to provide the same support under AMTIVO Italia (UK) Ltd. AMTIVO Italia's operations will also continue to operate from the same offices as before. This will ensure continuity in the administration of the new relationship and in this path ASACERT and AMTIVO will remain alongside and support Customers and Suppliers.

Based upon the above, we would like to inform you that personal data contained in the documents and computer records of interested parties, which includes Customers, Suppliers and Staff involved in various capacities in the inherent operations, will be transferred to AMTIVO Italia. We reiterate this is related only to the management systems certification activities as carried out by ASACERT S.r.l., as a certification body. As a result of this transfer and, pursuant to the current GDPR Privacy Code, AMTIVO Italia (UK) Ltd will take over the ownership of personal data already being processed by ASACERT UK Ltd.

By the power of this agreement, starting from January 1st, 2023, all existing relationships and any new activities relating to the aforementioned business unit will refer to:

AMTIVO Italia (UK) Ltd Registered Office: 30 Tower View - Kings Hill - WEST MALLING ME19 4UY - England Company Number 13908776

We are available for any further clarification, best regards,

ASACERT UK Ltd General Manager Fabrizio Capaccioli Jutes (ADO

ASACERT UK Ltd - Assessment & Certification 76 King Street M2 4NH Manchester England - United Kingdom Ph. +44 (0) 161 8841248 - info@asacert.co.uk - <u>www.asacert.co.uk</u>

UNITED KINGDOM - ITALY - UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - CHINA - CZECH REPUBLIC SLOVAK REPUBLIC - INDIA - SAUDI ARABIA - IRAN - PAKISTAN INDONESIA - LEBANON - REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE - MALESIA - GEORGIA - NIGERIA - BRAZIL

AMTIVO ITALIA (UK) Ltd Director Michael Brophy